
AIREDALE and PENNINE MOTOR CAR CLUB

HAWPIKE TRIAL

FINAL RESULTS

Car Number Driver Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3

Class 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1-10 Trevor Moffatt 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 8 0 0 0

1-7 Henry Kitching 5 0 4 3 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 7 8 1 0 4 6 2 5 6 8 0 5 10

1-8 Jon Turner 5 2 6 3 0 0 5 0 5 0 1 6 8 5 1 11 11 0 6 6 8 5 5 9

1-4 Stephen Waddington 5 7 4 6 8 0 6 10 5 5 4 6 8 3 1 9 11 3 5 6 8 1 6 10

1-1 Janine Ross 2 6 4 6 3 11 7 0 5 0 11 10 10 9 2 10 12 0 5 7 8 5 5 8

1-3 Gary Ross 6 7 8 6 0 8 0 0 5 6 6 6 8 7 2 8 5 0 7 8 9 4 1 10

1-2 Amy Toft 11 8 10 7 6 0 6 4 12 1 4 6 8 5 1 10 11 3 4 6 8 11 1 9

1-9 John Rhodes 5 3 5 6 0 6 1 0 5 8 6 9 8 5 1 8 12 2 7 8 8 11 5 10

1-5 Christopher Preston 6 6 6 7 8 9 6 3 6 1 4 7 9 3 12 10 12 3 6 8 10 11 6 10

1-6 Ruby Holmes 6 6 8 11 3 9 5 11 10 2 5 9 8 5 5 11 11 3 7 6 10 11 5 10

Class 2

2-2 Neil Mackay 2 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 8 0 1 10

2-1 Simon Harris 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 7 6 0 0 8 0 0 4 8 7 0 0 3

2-3 Paul Myatt 9 3 5 7 0 8 5 6 6 0 1 7 8 0 1 9 5 2 8 6 8 5 11 10

Class 3

3-2 Mark Hoppe 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0

3-6 Brian Colman 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0

3-1 Kevin Roberts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 0 0 0

3-7 Barrie Parker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 6 8 0 0 1

3-5 John Charles 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 0 0 0 7 2 0 3

3-3 Nigal Jones 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 0 5 0

3-4 Ian Nute 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 0 0 4 6 0 0 3 9 2 0 9

Class 8

8-1 Chris Morison 5 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 5 0 1 2 0 0 2 8 6 0 4 7 8 0 0 0



Car Number Driver Name

Class 1

1-10 Trevor Moffatt

1-7 Henry Kitching

1-8 Jon Turner

1-4 Stephen Waddington

1-1 Janine Ross

1-3 Gary Ross

1-2 Amy Toft

1-9 John Rhodes

1-5 Christopher Preston

1-6 Ruby Holmes

Class 2

2-2 Neil Mackay

2-1 Simon Harris

2-3 Paul Myatt

Class 3

3-2 Mark Hoppe

3-6 Brian Colman

3-1 Kevin Roberts

3-7 Barrie Parker

3-5 John Charles

3-3 Nigal Jones

3-4 Ian Nute

Class 8

8-1 Chris Morison

SATURDAY 24th JULY 2021

Round 4 CLASS CLASS O/A Awards

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL AVER INDEX POSITION

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 26.0 1 1 1st O/A

0 1 0 0 8 1 0 0 91 76.3 2 4 1st Class

1 10 5 6 8 1 1 2 142 119.1 3 7 2nd Class

5 2 0 0 6 0 0 10 160 134.2 4 8 3rd Class

0 3 0 2 10 8 2 1 172 144.3 5 9 1st Novice

0 4 0 8 9 11 5 9 173 145.1 6 10

0 7 4 3 6 1 2 3 178 149.3 7 11

11 5 0 8 6 5 6 10 190 159.4 8 12

5 10 5 6 9 1 1 1 207 173.7 9 14

6 3 0 6 10 1 2 10 215 180.4 10 17

0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 52 97.0 1 5 1st Class

0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 60 111.9 2 6

0 2 5 2 8 0 1 10 158 294.8 3 19

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 48.5 1 2 1st Class

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 68.0 2 3 2nd Class

6 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 33 160.2 3 13

10 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 36 174.8 4 15 **

6 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 36 174.8 5 16 **

5 0 4 0 8 0 0 0 49 237.9 6 18

6 0 0 6 8 4 0 9 81 393.2 7 20

0 0 0 3 6 4 0 0 68 68 100.0 1

** Tie break - Barrie 26 clears, John 24 clears
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